

OF IHCF

NAMES AND ADDRESSES LIST 2002/2003

	Aba  Dougan
	
	P.O. Box 40 KNUST K,si
	Ridge rd. Knust
	baaba151@yahoo.com

	Adelaide Oteng  Mensah
	024 380329/024 210077
	
	Kumasi
	nayastone@yahoo.com

	Adwoman S. Frimpong
	024 649562
	C/o Dr. K.Frimpong I.R.N.R.
	Kumasi
	adwoafrim2002@yahoo.com

	Afia Frimpomaa Asare
	021 50243/024 723472
	P.o.box 740 Legon
	Haatso 
	afiaasare@yahoo.com 

	Agyeiwaa Ama Linda
	024 651167
	P.o.box RY552. Kumasi
	Kwadaso Estate K,si
	lynda@hotmail.com

	Akwasi Frimpong Mensah
	031 30325
	P.o.box 520,takoradi
	Pt57effia -extension
	shamensah@yahoo.com 

	Albert  Agyapong 
	024 739961
	P.O. Box 167 Obuasi Adansi
	Danquah estates dss52
	albridge143@yahoo.com

	Alberta A. Laryea
	021 310431
	P.o.box 2809,mamprobi
	Lartebiokorshie
	hearts16_us@yahoo.com

	Alberto A. Osabu
	021 7011067
	P.o.box 1023,Teshie Nungua Est. Accra
	Teshie
	fugigh@yahoo.com

	Ama A. Amo
	024 742119/051 33676
	P.o.box 10313  Kumasi
	Kumasi
	

	Amanda  Dogbey
	021 763102
	P.o.box la 608, Accra
	Accra
	amndidogbey@yahoo.com 

	Anani  Aggor
	021 513245
	P.o.box  LG31 Legon Accra
	Legon
	anaggor@hotmail.com

	Andy E. Kemetse
	024 219509
	P.O. Box 471  Ho
	Ho
	chemixture2000@yahoo.com 

	Angela  Esi  Gati
	022 308761/024 721987
	P.o.box 454  Tema
	Teme
	angiegatus@yahoo.com 

	Angela Asante Yeboah
	
	P.o.box  TN1400 Accra
	Accra
	angieyeb@yahoo.com

	Arhin Isaac
	051 21376
	P.O. Box up 990 Knust K,si
	Kumasi
	

	Audrey Merley Korley
	024668509
	P.oboxts504 Teshie
	Teshie  Accra
	naamel@yahoo.com

	Augustina  Owusu-Yeboah
	081 25282
	P.O. Box 1552 Koforidua
	Koforidua
	tinaghus@yahoo.com

	Benjamin Bah- Boateng
	020 8158258
	P.o.box 119 Takoradi
	Takoradi
	benaateng@yahoo.com

	Benjamin L.A. Kumi
	024 606148
	P.O. Box 23044, Ashtown K,si
	Kumasi
	benny82@yahoo.com

	Betty  Nuako Bandoh
	051 29265
	P.O.Box S.E 22 Suame, k,si
	Suame kumasi
	

	Betty A. Sawyerr
	051 28124 024 609345
	P.O.Box Ks 10344 Ad,m K,si
	Kumasi
	bettysawyerr@yahoo.com 

	Birago  Amofa
	051 39145
	P.o.box 7267 Kumasi
	Kumasi
	rosby105@yahoo.com 

	Boadi Owusu Nyamekye
	027 610018
	C/o Mrs. C. Boateng YAGGS Box1901 k’si
	YAGGS (tanoso)
	

	Brenda K. Sawyerr
	051 28124/024609345
	P.o.box 10344  Kumasi
	 kumasi
	bksawyerr@yahoo.com

	Bridgete Makafui Ajololo
	024 625972
	P.O.boxct1622 Cant. Accra
	Sakomono phase 3
	emadjololo@hotmail.com 

	Bridgette Botchway
	0277410467
	Ofankor south
	Ofankor accra
	albridge1@yahoo.com

	Candace Sackey
	021 773864
	P.o.box an 5368 Accra  n.
	Labone accra
	candops@yahoo.com

	Carol  Bampoe
	024 661406
	P. O.Box 109 Arts centre Accra
	Lashibi
	cabampoe@yahoo.com

	Catherine  Yeboah
	
	P.o.box1935 Kumasi
	Tafo nhyieso
	

	Charles K. Ameyaw 
	
	P.o.box 125 Teshie
	Teshie
	kux@yahoo.com 

	Chris  Norgbey
	
	
	
	nordbergch24@yahoo.com

	Chritian Nikoi 
	022 403062
	P.O.Box Tf162 tradefair Acc
	Sakumono est.blkB4/6
	chrisnikoi@yahoo.com

	Daniel Siaw Safo
	
	P.O.boxE60 Effia  T,di
	West anaji estates
	danny_siaw@yahoo.com

	Datsomor Henry
	024 735478 020 8129661
	P.o.box 14693 Accra
	New Gbawe Accra
	kwadats@yahoo.com  

	Derek   Martey
	021 313511
	P.o.box 21094 Accra
	Mamprobi Accra
	therikx@yahoo.com

	Doreen Ntiriwa Djan
	024 232933
	P.O.boxks4854  Kumasi
	Kumasi
	

	Duke Doe
	022 300357 /020 8122177
	P.o.box as45 Kumasi
	Kumasi
	

	Dzifa   Adodakpi
	027 717331
	P.o.box TS 633, Teshie
	Accra
	arev12@yahoo.com

	Dzifa  Kwadzo
	020 8161624
	P.o.box LG 540 Accra
	Madina 
	dzifamakwa@yahoo.com

	Dzigbordi Ametepe
	
	Agric. Eng dept Knust
	Kumasi
	pattymet@yahoo.com

	Ebelle Akanu
	024 726173
	
	
	flysayrah@yahoo.com

	Ebenezer  Hayford
	024 385808
	P.O.Box  GP963,Accra 
	Accra
	ebenhay@yahoo.com

	Edmund  A. K. Okleme
	
	C/o Dept.of Langs.KNUST
	Buroboro rdno.8KNUST
	edmundokleme@yahoo.com

	Edwin Dadson Ato
	0934 22046/021 320515
	P.O.Box 322, Hohoe V/R  P.O.boxlt691, L,biokoshie
	Hohoe  V/R  / Behind  radio gold
	atodadson@yahoo.com

	Effie  Kizzie Hayford
	020 8123559
	Calvary Methodist. Cape coast
	Eyifua  estates
	effiekizz@yahoo.com 

	Emmanuel  Asare
	031 28806
	P.O.Box mc 1423,  Takoradi
	Takoradi
	asareboam@yahoo.com

	Emmanuel  Seyram Duku
	024 720710
	P.O.Box Tn487 Teshie N,gua
	Accra
	dukuemmanuel@hotmail.com

	Emmanuel Ocran          
	
	
	
	apoemmanuel@yahoo.com

	Enyonam  Anyigba
	021 784708
	P.o.box 0519026 Osu-Accra
	Nyameba  estates
	atsible@yahoo.com

	Eric Kofi Turkson
	024 735182
	P.O.Box  KS10735  Kumasi
	Accra
	turkson22@yahoo.ca 

	Erika  Otto Boateng
	024-729541
	P.o.box 11639 Kumasi
	Nhyieso Kumasi
	ephya1@yahoo.co.uk

	Ernest  Agyemang
	
	P.o.box 97  Kumasi
	Ash town , Kumasi
	agyemanest@yahoo.com

	Ernest Eke  Abanor 
	031 26135
	P.o.box 12 kjm  Sekondi
	Kojokrom Sekondi
	ekowabanor@yahoo.com

	Ernestina Koramkye- Taylor
	021 775875
	P.o.box 18182 Accra
	9th  lane Osu Re
	moi-tina@hotmail.com 

	Esther  Amoako
	051 36056
	P.O.Box 4509 Kumasi
	Old Ahinsan
	estelle7gh@yahoo.com

	Esther  Mensah
	036 220898
	P.O. Box EF45  Takoradi
	Effia  Takoradi
	baabaesther@hotmail.com

	Eugene Yeboah 
	O27 887854
	P.O. Box 8586AH, Kumasi
	Kumasi
	

	Eullan Asiedu
	024 719700
	P.O.Box505KNUST K,si
	G10a,ust prim Sch. Rd.
	eullan2002@yahoo.com 

	Eyako Klu
	021 401261/024 735258
	P.o.box1249 Accra
	Kwabenya , Accra
	eyakosetor@yahoo.com

	Eyram  Tamakloe
	024 655776
	C/o P.O.Box 51  Tema
	Nungua
	

	Ezekiel  Akron
	027 605297
	P.o.box 1167 Mamprobi
	Mamprobi Accra
	ezekielakrong@yahoo.com

	Felix  Bleboo
	
	C/o C.O.P.Box 131
	Asamanekese 
	felixblebo2k@yahoo.com

	Felix Kyei  Baffour
	020  8149958
	P.O.boxNT658 Accra New.Town
	Tantra hill- Accra
	kyeib2002@yahoo.com

	Francis  Sarfo
	024 219194
	P.o.box 597,Obuasi, Adansi
	Obuasi
	frakwasi@yahoo.com

	Fred  Sarpong
	024 210077
	P.o.box 1803  Kumasi
	Kumasi
	ro-billy@yahoo.com

	George  Dzikunu
	021 511491
	P.o.box 539 Legon Accra
	Madina  Accra
	geordzi@yahoo.com

	George  Frank Otoo
	
	Yovack , box378 Obuasi
	Obuasi
	gfo100@yahoo.com

	Grace  Obeng  Darko
	024 655382
	P.o.box 6665accra north
	Awoshie Accra
	graciellagh@yahoo.com

	Harriet  Agyeibi
	024 258244
	P.O.Box Ks 13234Adum K,si
	Kwadaso agric
	harrietagyeibi@yahoo.co.uk 

	Heindel   Senayah
	051 37992
	P.o.box 7092  Kumasi
	Bantama Kumasi
	shoppa07@yahoo.com

	Henrietta  Botchway
	021 314239
	P.o.box ST 105  STC, Accra
	Accra
	naahetty@yahoo.com

	Ivy  Osei Ampong
	051 22281
	P.O.Box Ks9367 Adam K,si
	Oduom Kumasi
	oseiampong@yahoo.com

	James Kojo Fenyi Forson
	024 219247/022 204656
	P.o.Box CE11700 Tema 
	Tema,  Accra
	papsongh@yahoo.com

	Jason Emmanuel Odeng
	024 677275
	P.o.box Gp14027 Accra
	Accra 
	kofiwithlove@yahoo.com 

	JesseJones Agbanyo
	024 251172
	P.o.box 321  ho
	Ho
	jones2g1@yahoo.com 

	John  G.K. Amonoo
	051 60381
	Dept, of Agro forestry IRNR KNUST
	Takoradi
	jamonoo@yahoo.com

	Joseph B. Allotey
	021 764085/0277 605235
	P.o.box an 5368 Accra north
	Airport west
	capulongo@hotmail.com

	Joseph Tamakloe
	021 512655 024 730450
	P.o.box CT3189 Cantonment Accra
	Adenta Accra
	joetee22@yahoo.com

	Josephine Ama  Afful
	022 413028
	C/oMrs Agness Inkoom GNPC, PMB,Tema
	D2/3 sakumono est.
	esaaba2000@yahoo.com

	Joyce N.A. Quarcoo
	027482488
	P.oboxae14 Atomic Accra
	Ashongman Accra
	icyjoicy@yahoo.com 

	Juanita Pokuaa
	
	P.O.boxKS 3805 Kumasi
	Plt12blk4 dichemso
	juan83p@yahoo.com

	Juliana  Torho
	091 26323
	P.O.Box hp 324 Ho
	Ring road No. 2
	Enyotoho@yahoo.com

	Juliet Acheampong
	0277 400565
	P.O.Box Ks 12186  K.si
	Kumasi
	

	Kenneth Derry Hunu
	021 312032
	P.o.box 2414 Accra
	Dansoman 
	derryken@yahoo.com 

	Kizzie  Hayford  Nazir
	020 8123559
	KLSbox AD159 Cape coast
	Capecoast
	Alwanza@yahoo.com

	Kofi  Oppong
	051 26835
	C/oMr F.Oppong P.O.Box 87 KNUST
	Joy Guest Hse Bomso Ksi
	kofi@ilovejesus.net

	Kwabena Adjei- Asante
	051 33751
	P.O.BoxKS 7847 Kumasi
	Kumasi
	gilwaco@yahoo.co.uk

	Kwamina  Wilberforce
	024 227184
	P.o.box an 10469 Accra
	Dome aaccra
	wil199@yahoo.com

	Kwesi Otutey Amanor
	031 20043
	P.O.Box AX 912, Takoradi
	Takoradi
	koamanor@yahoo.co.uk

	Laurel  Zachary
	0277415374
	P.o.box ds 1964 dansoman
	Accra
	Lauzygil@yahoo.com

	Lordina  Addo Yobo
	020 8150049
	P.o.box 01390, takoradi
	Takoradi
	Lordina_a@yahoo.com

	Magaret  Gyane
	021 508093
	P.o.box ct 113 cantonment
	East  lagon Accra
	maggiegyane@yahoo.com 

	Makafui Kwami
	024 363295
	P.O.Box kt 445
	Accra
	makwami@yahoo.com 

	Marie  Ansah
	024 389704
	P.o.box kw 250 kwadaso
	Kwadaso  kumasi
	Abamariesh@yahoo.com

	Mark Osa Akrong
	021 502846/0277 551595
	C/oMr D. AkrongP.o.box m161, Accra
	Adenta near Ritz Junction
	markosaakrong@yahoo.com

	Mavis B. Anim
	021 231561
	P.o.box16191 airport Accra
	Kaneshie  accra
	

	Mawufemor Tamakloe 
	024 655776
	C/o P.O.Box 51  Tema 
	Nungua
	Telsway@yahoo.com

	Maysel  Forson
	024 254409
	P.o.box 382  Tarkwa
	Tarkwa
	mayselforson@yahoo.com

	Michael  Anaman
	024 678673/024 273175
	C/o P.O.Box 914 Tema  S,9 Comm. 20 
	Tema
	Atadwe2000@yahoo.com

	Nana Konadu Amoah
	0202110870+21404458+24747045
	P.O.Box AT 192 achimota Accra
	Achimota accra
	nekaca@yahoo.com

	Natasha Asamoah
	021 403525
	P.O.box MS 425,New achimota
	Dome Accra
	nabeka@yahoo.com

	Nnamdi  Anajemba
	022 401808
	P.o.box SK716
	Tema
	nanajemba@hotmail.com 

	Obed Obeng Joy
	024 368289
	P.o.box AS240  Kumasi
	Kumasi
	obed379@yahoo.com

	Osei Poku Theophilus
	020 816367
	
	Kamina barracks tamle
	Theopex@yahoo.com

	Paa Kobina Forson
	024296124
	Ida box M154  Accra
	Redco flatsmadina 
	kaforson@yahoo.com 

	Pascal Antwi-Asante
	0582- 40494-2085
	P.O.Box 56 A.G.C.
	OBUASI
	Pcal85@yahoo.com

	Paul  Asare 
	051 24495
	P.O.boxse 148 suame K,si
	Kumasi
	yawpaulus@yahoo.com

	Paul Opoku Junior
	081 24975
	N.C.B.C.Box 889 K,dua
	Adweso ssnit Flat St 5B
	

	Peter  Donkor
	021 249373
	P.o/box 245 ofankor accra
	Caprice
	peterpierro@yahoo.com

	Prince A. Asubonteng
	020 8166988
	P.o.box gp13781 accra
	Darkumen nyamekye
	drprissyuk@yahoo.com 

	RaJi Mangellan Sunday
	020 8175696
	P.o.box 20 aflao
	Aflao  shell
	Rajisunday@yahoo.com

	Ralph Anim Asomaning
	024 693607
	P.o.box 6187ARN
	Taifa  (burkina)
	handsomelynice@hotmail.com

	Richard  R. Ohene Mensah
	024 209424
	
	Tema
	explotrans2002@yahoo.com 

	Richard Asare
	0251 20819/ 20834
	P.o.box 232, akosombo
	Akosombo
	Richardasare@yahoo.com

	Ruth  Kyei  Ofori
	051 28351
	P.O.Box 4846  Kumasi
	Tuc  Kumasi
	Akosuakyei@yahoo.com

	Samuel  Owusu Ansah
	021 321587
	P.o.box 3098mamprobi acca
	Dansoman, ebenezer
	Ansahsamuelowusu@yahoo.com

	Selassie Dzubey
	031 24872 021 308256
	P.o.box 1073 osu Accra
	Accra /takoradi
	xquinne@hotmail.com

	Sheila  Adoma Boakye
	021 676572
	P.o.box Gp 18299  Accra
	Accra
	sheila_yeboah@yahoo.com 

	Shiela  Yeboah
	021 506109
	C/o collage of Art KNUST
	Ust quarters medina
	Sheboah@yahoo.com

	Sitsofe  Kwami
	
	
	Kwashieman
	Jozef@xmail.com

	Sitsofe Apreko-pilly
	024-365775
	P.o.box490 accra
	Adenta
	Aatipilly@yahoo.com

	Sylvia  Dadson
	031 20680
	P.O.Box Mc 1003  T,adi
	Takoradi
	nyameatse@yahoo.com

	Theodora b. smith
	02230 4678
	P.o.box1133 Tema
	Tema
	Theobels@netscape.net 

	Theodora Dawuona
	021 775547
	P.o.box1408Accra
	5 Mankata Clse ARA.Acc
	Naalomot25@hotmail.com 

	Theophilia  Forson
	024 721200
	P.o.box382 Tarkwa
	Tarkwa
	Theopraba@yahoo.com

	Thomas Adjei
	024-630793
	P.o.box AS427 Ashaiman Tema
	Tema west
	Tomadjei@yahoo.com

	Vincent A. Valt
	0962 30854
	P.0.box 65afloa
	Aflao
	vinvalt@yahoo.co.uk

	Virginia A. Sackey
	021 713378
	47A,2nd Ave. Greda  Est.
	Teshie nungua
	vasackey@yahoo.com 

	Vivian  Boakye
	024 754230
	198A, 6th Ave. SSNITGreda Est.
	Accra 
	Akosuab@excite.com

	Worlali  Akortia
	
	P.o.box 112 abeka lapaz
	Accra 
	Bigwor@yahoo.com

	Yaa Appiah-Nkansah
	020 8162147
	P.O.Box st 118 Kumasi
	Kwadaso Agric K,si
	mimi_y2000@yahoo.com 

	Yvette  Tettey
	021 784708/02150606
	P.O.box md110 Madina Accra.
	Blk40flats a2 adenta
	Akpeedze@hotmail.com 


Carry each other’s burdens and in this way you will fulfill the law of Christ….. Gal 6:2


